

\224

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18028/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2013 in WA No.6569/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

THE MGT.OF M/S STRIDES ARCO LAB.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI NARAYANAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on
record and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Notice should also indicate that on the next date of
hearing matter will be taken up for final disposal.

Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall remain
stayed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (M.S. NEGI)

| | COURT MASTER

| |