

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18028/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2013 in WA No.6569/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

THE MGT.OF M/S STRIDES ARCO LAB.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI NARAYANAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to bring addl.facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D.Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petition on 24.09.2013.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master